
ComfortSling       
ARM SLING

 SE/DK/NO  Armslinga/armslynge för avlastning/aflastning 
av skulder/arm vid akuta/akutte skador/trauma. 

 FI  Kantoside - Olkapään/käsivarren kuormituksen 
vähentäminen akuutista vammasta/traumasta johtuen.

 EN  Arm sling for support of the shoulder/arm in the event 
of acute injuries. 

Art no 20111-09-50 
Universal size

12 pcs.  

Latex free
Fits both 

Adult & ChildFits both 
adult & child



Information
SE  Om det svider, skaver eller färgförändringar i huden uppstår, tag av ortosen 
och kontakta utprovaren. Utprovning, förskrivning samt rekommendation om 
använding ska göras av/under ledning av medicinskt utbildad person. För 
bästa resultat, följ användarinstruktionerna. Rådgör med medicinskt kunnig 
personal vid användning i kombination med andra läkemedel/hjälpmedel. 
Allvarliga tillbud skall rapporteras till NordiCare samt behörig myndighet.

DK  Hvis det svier, gnaver eller giver farveændringer i huden, fjern ortosen 
og kontakt din behandler. Afprøvning, ordination og rekommandation om 
anvendelsen bør ske af medicinsk uddannet personale. For det bedste resultat 
følg brugsanvisningen. Rådfør dig med en sundhedsfaglig kyndig person ved 
anvendelse i kombination med andre medikamenter/hjælpemidler. Alvorlige 
hændelser skal rapporteres til NordiCare og den relevante myndighed.

NO  Hvis det svir, gnager eller oppstår fargeendringer på huden, ta av ortosen 
og kontakt din tilpasser. Anbefaling, foreskriving om bruk og testing bør utføres 
av medisinsk helsepersonell. For best resultat, følg bruksanvisningen. Rådfør 
deg med helsepersonell ved bruk av ortosen i kombinasjon med andre 
hjelpemidler og legemidler. Alvorlige hendelser skal rapporteres til NordiCare 
og den kompetente myndigheten.

FI  Jos ihoa pistelee, iho hiertyy tai sen väri muuttuu, ota ortoosi pois ja 
ota yhteyttä sovittajaan. Tämän tuotteen saa määrätä käyttöön ja sen 
käyttöä koskevat suositukset saa antaa lääketieteellisen koulutuksen saanut 
henkilö. Noudata käyttöohjeita parhaan tuloksen saamiseksi. Neuvottele 
hoitohenkilökunnan kanssa tuotteen käytöstä lääkkeiden tai muiden 
apuvälineiden kanssa. Vakavista tapauksista on ilmoitettava NordiCarelle ja 
toimivaltaiselle viranomaiselle.

EN  In case of pain, chafing or colour changes in the skin, remove the orthosis 
and contact the fitter. Prescription, fitting and recommendations concerning 
use of this product must be issued by a person with medical training. For best 
results, follow the instructions for use. Consult a healthcare professional if used 
together with other medicines/aids. Serious incidents shall be reported to 
NordiCare and the competent authority.

Washing instructions
SE/DK/NO  Vattentvätt rekommenderas ej./Vaskning i vann anbefales ikke. 
Vid fläckar/pletter/flekker, torka av med mjuk fuktig trasa/klut eller tvätta 
försiktigt/vaskes forsigtigt för hand i ljummet vatten/lunket vann. 

FI  Ei suositella vesipesua. Tahrat voidaan pyyhkiä kostealla rätillä tai pesemällä 
haaleassa vedessä.

EN  Machine wash is not recommended. If stains, wipe with a soft damp cloth 
or wash gently by hand in lukewarm water.

Material composition
88% Polyester, 12% Elastane. Latex free.

Instructions for use
SE  Placera armen i slingan som bilden visar. Drag axelbandet över ryggen och 
bestäm önskad längd genom att knäppa fast bandet i den orange knappen 
i önskat knapphål. Se till att bandet är fäst ordentligt i knappen. Man kan välja 
att fästa bandet på knappens in- eller utsida. Det går bra att klippa av bandet 
till önskad längd. 

DK  Placer armen i slyngen som vist på billedet. Træk skulderbåndet over 
ryggen og bestem den ønskede længde ved at feste båndet i den orange 
knap i det ønskede knappehul. Sørg for at båndet er fastgjort ordentligt i 
knappen. Man kan vælge at fæstne båndet på knappens inder- eller yderside. 
Båndet kan klippes af til den ønskede længde. 

NO  Plasser armen i slyngen som bildet viser. Dra skulderbåndet over ryggen, og 
bestem ønsket lengde ved å kneppe fast båndet med den oransje knappen 
i ønsket knapphull. Pass på at båndet er festet godt i knappen. Du kan velge 
om du vil feste båndet på knappens innside eller utside. Det går bra å klippe av 
båndet i ønsket lengde.

FI  Laitakäsi silmukan kuten kuvassa. Vedä hihna selän päälle ja määrittää 
haluttuun pituuteen katkaisevabändioranssia painiketta haluamasi napinläpi. 
Varmista että vyö on tiukasti kiinnipainikkeen. Voit liittäähihna painiketta sisä- tai 
ulkopuolelle. Se on hyvä leikata nauha haluttuun pituuteen.

EN  Place arm in the sling pocket as shown in the illustration. Pull strap back over 
your shoulder until buttonhole comfortable aligns with the orange button. Place 
button through buttonhole securely. Strap may be secured on either side of the 
button. If necessary the strap can be shortened to desired length. 

For more information please consult our product catalogue or visit www.nordicare.se. For further questions, contact your doctor, 
health practitioner or medical equivalent - or NordiCare: +46 42-35 22 20, info@nordicare.se.
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Indications
SE  För avlastning av skuldra/arm vid akuta skador/trauma. 
Kontraindikationer: För patienter med sinus caroticus syndrom bör tryck 
från ortosen i sinus carotis-området undvikas.

DK  For aflastning af skulder/arm ved akutte skader/traumer. 
Kontraindikationer: For patienter med sinus caroticus syndrom bør tryk fra 
ortosen i sinus carotis-området undgås.

NO  For avlastning av skulder og arm ved akutt skade/trauma. 
Kontraindikasjoner: For pasienter med carotis sinus syndrom bør trykk fra 
ortosen i carotis sinus området unngås.

FI  Olkapään/käsivarren kuormituksen vähentäminen akuutista 
vammasta/traumasta johtuen. 
Vasta-aiheet: Potilailla, joilla on sinus caroticus -oireyhtymä, tulee välttää 
ortoosin aiheuttamaa painetta sinus carotis alueella.

EN  For support of the shoulder/arm in the event of acute injuries. 
Contraindications: For patients with sinus carotid sensitivity avoid pressure 
from the orthosis in the carotid sinus area.
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Class I

This packaging can be 
recycled as paper and 
the bag as plastic.


